OP \$215.00.00 8731082

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI108989

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
A. O. Smith Water Treatment (North America), Inc.		12/12/2023	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	A. O. Smith Water Treatment (North America), Inc.	
Street Address:	1609 Shoal Creek Blvd., Suite 200	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5770151	M MASTER WATER CONDITIONING CORP
Registration Number:	5541845	MASTER FUSION
Registration Number:	5746246	SATIN SERIES
Registration Number:	5814202	PUROPRO
Registration Number:	5644903	ULTRAPRO
Registration Number:	5651053	ALLIANCE SERIES
Registration Number:	6823374	CLARIFIER SERIES
Registration Number:	6866745	CLEAR REFLECTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142770656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142716560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com,klbehnke@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Laura M. Konkel

Address Line 1:790 N. Water Street, Suite 3200Address Line 4:Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTI BEHNKE
SIGNATURE:	KRISTI BEHNKE

DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2024	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=8. Certificate of Conversion (DE)#page1.tif		
source=8. Certificate of Conversion (DE)#page2.tif		
source=8. Certificate of Conversion (DE)#page3.tif		





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A TEXAS CORPORATION UNDER

THE NAME OF "A. O. SMITH WATER TREATMENT (NORTH AMERICA), INC." TO

A DELAWARE CORPORATION, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY

OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2023, AT 11:27 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,

A.D. 2024 AT 1:05 O'CLOCK A.M.

SERVICE ARYS OFFICE AND A SERVICE AND A SERV

2759415 8100F SR# 20234210764

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 204835945

Date: 12-17-23

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1. The jurisdiction where the non-Delaware corporation was first formed is Texas and the date the non-Delaware corporation was first formed is September 15, 1997.
 - 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Texas.
- 3. The name of the non-Delaware corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is A. O. Smith Water Treatment (North America), Inc.
- 4. The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is A. O. Smith Water Treatment (North America), Inc.
- 5. The conversion of the Corporation into a Delaware corporation shall be effective on January 1, 2024 at 1:05 a.m. EST.

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:27 AM 12/13/2023
FILED 11:27 AM 12/13/2023
SR 20234210764 - File Number 2759415

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 12th day of December, 2023.

Name: D. Samuel Karge

Title: President